
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNry COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNry, OREGON

ln the Mafter of the Adoption of the
Columbia County Budget for Fiscal
Year 2001-2002 and the Appropriation
and Levying of Ad Valorem Taxes

RESOLUTION NO. 64-01

)
)
)

)
)

THIS MATTER having come before the Board of County Commissioners of
Columbia County, Oregon on the 29th day of June 2001; and

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Budget Committee approved the Columbia
County Budget for fiscal year 2001-2002 on May 10,2001; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has received the budget and
made any necessary modifications and the same is now ready for adoption.

NOW THEREFORE, lT lS HEREBY RESOLVED thatthe Columbia County Budget
in the total amount of $29,958,824 be, and hereby is, adopted; and

lT lS FURTHER RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning Juty 1,
2001 for the purpose of operating Columbia County for the fiscal year 2001-2002 be, and
herebyare, appropriated as shown in Exhibit'A"which is attached hereto and incorporated
herein by this reference; and

lT lS FURTHER RESOLVED thatthe Board of County Commissioners hereby levies
taxes provided for in the adopted budget at the permanent rate of $1.3956 per $1,000 of
assessed value and that these taxes are hereby levied on all taxable property within
Columbia County as of 1:00 a.m. January 1, 2001. The following allocation and
categorization subject to the limits of section 1 1b, Article Xl of the Oregon Constitution
constitute the above aggregate levy:

General Fund

Subject to the
General Government
Limitation

$1.3956 rate /$1,000

Excluded from
the Limitation

Jail Bond Debt Levy $1,195,916



lT lS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Budget Officer certify to the County Clerk and
County Assessor of Columbia County, Oregon the tax levy made by this resolution, the
notice of property tax, and shallfile with the Clerk's Office a copy of the budget as finally
adopted.

DATED at St. Helens, Oregon this 29th day of June, 2001.

COMMISSIONERS
IA

"'.'

er

Approved as to form:

By
of County nsel

FO

)

RESOLUTION NO. 64-01



EXHIBITA
SCHEDULE OF FY 2OO1.2OO2 APPROPRIATIONS

COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON
TOTAL

APPROPRIATIONS

GENERAL FUNO:
Board of Commlsslonors
Assessor's Office
Financo & Taxatlon
Clerk's Office
Elsctlons
Sherlff
Marine Sherlff
Jall
Economic Dovelopment Offico
Tteasurer
Surveyor
Distrlct Aftornoy
Clatskanle/Vernonia Justlce Gourt
Juvonlle Depadment
County Counsel
Veteran's Servlce Offl cer
Emergoncy Services
General Sewlcos
Land Dsvelopment Servlces
lnfo Tech Department
County Dues
Human Resorces/Clvll Service Comm,
Non-Departmontal Payments
Transfets
Oporatlng Contlngencles
Subtotal . Gsneral Fund Approprlatlons
Unappropriated Endlng Fund Balance

100 Total Genoral Fund

ROAD FUND:
Operating Expenditures
Operating Contlngoncles

201 Total Road Fund

PARK FUND:
Operatlng Exp€ndlturss
Oporating Contlngenclss
Subtotal - Park Fund Approprlations
Unapproprlated Ending Fund Balance

202 Total Park Fund

FAIRBOARD FUND
Operatlng Expenditures
Oporating ContlngenciEs
Subtotal - Park Fund Appropriations
Unapproprlated Ending Fund Balance

204 Total Fairboard Fund

CHILDREN & YOUTH SERVICES COMM. FUND
Operatlng Expendltures
Operatlng Contingencles

205 Total Chlldren & Youth Servlces Comm. Fund

203 Community Corroc{lons Fund
206 Animal Control Fund
207 Multi4ounty Watamaster Fund
208 Dlroc{ Pass-Thru Grant Fund
209 Corner Pres€rvation Fund
210 lnmato Bsnefit Fund
211 Courthouso Security Expenses
212 Capllal lmprov. & Replacemsnt Fund
213 Law Llbrary Fund
214 County Clerk Rocords Fund
301 Footpath & Bicycle Trall Fund
302 Jall Bond Constructlon
401 Bancroft Bond Redemption Fund
402 Jail Bond Debt Service

314,47A
782184
316,611

204,108
138,178

1,il5,237
211,339

2,498,350
15{t,395
102,188

115,590
812,874
118,960
798,289
275,209

20,45O

74,512
770,95

2,852,309
199,7l:}

5,182
712,622
57.1,185
479,900
358,763

{3;832,799
500,000

11,332,799

5,128,164
302,136

5,430,300

321,345
50,000

371,345
158,055

529,400

300,409
17,141

317,850

317,850

1,268,459

1,268,459

0

0

1,392,175
114,303

13,900
4,298,000

163,200
115,218
176,000

0
37,948
1o,ooo

117,000 ,

500,000
17,000

't,125,274

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 29.958.824


